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I Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com> 

Messages and Communications 

Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpatcom> Tue, Jan 5, 2016 at 1:34 PM 
To: Guam Legislature Clerks Office <c!erks@guam!egis!ature.org> 

11512015 1/5/2015Mayors' Council of Guam 

Forwarded message 
From: MAYORS' COUNCIL OF GUAM <mcogadmin@teleguam.net> 
Date: Tue, Jan 5, 2016 at 12:16 PM 
Subject MEETING AGENDA 116116 

MCOG; MEETING AGENDA: 116116 33-15-1212 

To: "Bernice Rlvera-Sen. Muna-Barnes" <bemice@tlnamunabames.com>, Cclone! Philip Zimmerman <phmp.zlmmerrnan@fe<navy.mi!>, Daniel Guerrero 
<Danie!.Guerrero@fe.navy.mil>,Gerry Partldo <gerrypartdo@gmail.com>, GLIMPSES OF GUAM Letitia Law Byerly <assist_editor@g!impsesofguam. 
com>, GLIMPSES OF GUAM - MANAGING EDITOR <managingeditor@glimpsesofguam.com>, GLIMPSES OF GUA~1 ~Maureen Maratita 
<pub!isher@g!lmpsesofguam.com>, "GUAM CHAMBER~ David P. Leddy~ <d!eddy@guamchamber.com.gu>, GUAM LEGISLATURE Tom Unsiog 
<sgtarms@guamlegislature.org>, GUAM STRIPES <guam@pstripes.osd.mil>, GySgt Omar Hadley <Omar.Hadley@fe.navy.mil>, Hit Radio 100 
<officemanager@hitradio100.com>, Jean Chabanne <jean.chabanne@fe.navy.mil>, Jeff Landis <Jeffrey.Landis@fe.navy.mil>, JoAnna Delfin 
<JoAnna.De!fin.ctr@fe.navy.mi!>, Joint Region Marianas PAO~ LT Tim Gorman <timothy.gorman@fe.navy.rni!>, Joleen Castro 
<jo!een.castro.i@us.af.mi!>, Joy White <reporter4@g!impsesofguam.com>, K Stereo ~KISH <kstokish@gmalLcom>, Karlyn RCG Borja 
<krborja@guam.gannettcom>, Korean News <koreannews@guam.net>, KPRG <kprg@guam.net>, KPRG <admin.kprg@gmaH.com>, KSTO FM 
<kstofm@gmaiLcom>, KTKB News Desk <amo!d@ktkb.com>, KUAM <ne\vsdlrector@kuam.com>, KUAM ~ Jason <jason@kuam.com>, KUAM - Ken 
Quintanilla <kenq@kuam.com>, KUAM -Krystal <krysta!@kuam.com>, KUAM -Mindy <mindy@kuam.com>, KUAM -Sabrina <sabrina@kuam,com>, 
Laura Matthews <!!matthews@guam.gannett.com>, MABUHAY NEWS <mabuhaynews@yahoo.com>, Marianas Variety - Admin <admin@mvguam.com>, 
Marianas Variety - Editor <editor@mvguam.com>, Marianas Variety <jackle@mvguam,com>, Marianas Variety-Amir Younis <amier@mvguam.com>, 
Marianas Varitey -Jasmin Stole <jasmine@mvguam.com>. "MILITARY PUBLIC AFFAIRS Coleen R. San Nicolas-Perez" <coleen.perez@fe.navy.ml!>, 
Ml!!e Acfalle <mil!ie@tlnamunabames.com>, NealFisher<Nea!.Fisher@fe.navy.mil>, PBS Guam Darryl Taggerty <dtaggerty@pbsguam.org>, PDN -
Cameron Micu!ka <cimiculka@guampdn.com>, PDN-D George <dmgeorge@guampdn.com>, PON -Jerick Sablan <jpsab!an@guampdn.com>, PDN­
Ufe <Hfe@guampdn.com>, PON - Maria Hernandez <mohemande@guampdn.com>, PON -News <news@guampdn.com>, PDN Shawn Paymundo 
<sraymundo@guampdn.com>, PON - VIJatanabe <mwatanabe@guam.gannettcom>, ricknauta@hitradio100.com, SPB C!ynt Ridgell 
<c!ynt@spbguom.com>, SPB Patti Arroyo <parroyo@k57,com>, SPB Ray G!bscn <rgibson@k57.ccm>, SPB Travis Kaufmann 
<breakfastshov...4'57@gmaf!.com>, Speaker Judi Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>, ~staff at Sen. Aguon, Jr." <staff@frankaguonjr.com>, Troy Torres 
<troy.torres@guam.gov>, UriahPerez<Uriah.Perez@fe.navy.mil> 

Hafa Adai and Good Afternoon All: 

As a courtesy, provided is the Agenda for Wednesday's Regular Monthly meeting. 

v/r Elaine Schaaf 

Administrative Secretary 
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       REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING 
10 a.m. Wednesday, January 6, 2016 
Mayors’ Council Conference Room 

Hagåtña, Guam  
 
 

AGENDA 
 
            
 
I. Call to Order   
 
II. Roll Call 
 
III. Recitation of Inifresi    
 
IV. Secretary’s Report – Approval of the Minutes of November 4, 2015 
 
V. Treasurer’s Report    
 
VI. Executive Director’s Report 
 

1. Request for Audience (MCOG Special Monthly Meeting Wednesday, January 20, 2016) 

a. Sandra Paulino, Property Consultant, Realty Partners Guam 

 Brief Summary of Seminars 

b. David Peredo, Disaster Program Manager, American Red Cross Guam Chapter 

 Smoke Alarms Campaign Project 

c. Aline Yamashita – Unified Strategic Plan for Workforce Development 

d. Martin Manglona, Veterans Affairs Office 

e. Lou Hongyee – Guam Homeless Coalition; Point-In-Time count 

 
2. Communications 

a. Remy Baytic, One Water J4F Sunriser Builder & Consultants – 
 Resolution for Appointment of a Solution for Waste Management 
 

VII. Unfinished Business 
 

a. Stray Animal Round-up (SARU) – Mayor Rudy Matanane, Chairman 
b. Adoption of MCOG Standard Operating Procedures 
 

VIII. New Business 
  a. Cockpit License Board 

 

IX. Committee Reports 
 

 1.  Boards and Commissions 
 2.  MCOG Standing Committees 
  a. AMIM (Mayor Jerome Aldan & William Torres) 
 

X. Announcements 
 

 
XI. Adjournment 
 

/S/ MAYOR PAUL M. MCDONALD 
 President 
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